Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 017784 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Loek J. d'Hont	06/12/2006
Bernard Barink	06/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sirit Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	372 Bay Street, Suite 1100	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	Code: M5H 2W9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11362622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (214) 292-4088

 Email:
 nordell@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22465-007001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry J. Stalford

Total Attachments: 4

source=22465007001assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019364 FRAME: 0376

500287435

XH \$40,00

source=22465007001assignment#page2.tif source=22465007001assignment#page3.tif source=22465007001assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019364 FRAME: 0377



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Loek J. d'Hont	06/12/2006
Bernard Barink	06/09/2006
	100,00,2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: Sirit Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	372 Bay Street, Suite 1100	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 2W9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11362622	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone:

Email:

972-739-8631

Correspondent Name:

denise wilson@haynesboone.com

Address Line 1:

 Haynes and Boone, LLP 901 Main Street, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		35485.13
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. O'Dell
Signature:		/David M. O'Dell/
Date:		06/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
Receipt Date:	PAT120638 06/14/2006 540	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) Loek J. D'HONT

of Rotonda-West, FL, USA

(2) Bernard BARINK

of McKinney, TX, USA

424/07

have invented certain improvements in Power Control Loop and Lo Generation Method for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on February 27, 2006 as Application Serial Number 11/362,622.

WHEREAS, SIRFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its principal office and place of business at 372 Bay Street, Suite 1100, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 2W9, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND IVE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 6 1 -12 - 2 006

Lock / DHONT 229 Bunker Road Rolonda-West, FL 33947

Dated:____

Witness Signature Witness Name:

-132812 1.DOC

Page 1

Patent / Docket No. 35485.13

Dated: 6-9-06

Bernard BARINK 2301 Bentley Court McKinney, TX 75070

Dated: 6/9/06

Witness Signature DONNA SChOL

-132812 J.DOC

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 019364 FRAME: 0381